



Red Salmon Complex Information: (530) 316-1042 Email: 2020.RedSalmon@firenet.gov InciWeb: https://inciweb.nwcg.gov/incident/6891/ Facebook: www.facebook.com/Red-Salmon-Complex-106757614477383/ Twitter: @RedSalmon2020

Red Salmon Complex **PRESS RELEASE**

Tuesday, September 15, 2020

We would like to remind the public that there is an Emergency Closure Order of all National Forests in Region 5 (California). This closure has been extended through Monday, September 21, 2020 and is to provide for public safety and the protection of natural resources, pursuant to 16 U.S.C. 551 and 36 C.F.R. 261.50(a) and (b), of Regional Order No. 20-13. We understand this greatly impacts hunting season, which opens Saturday, September 19, 2020. We ask that you please abide by the orders in place for the safety of the public and the firefighters who are out working in the area.

For up to date fire information on the Red Salmon Complex and other fires visit <u>https://inciweb.nwcg.gov/</u> or use the QR code to view the links with your mobile device.

###



QR Code links to Red Salmon Complex https://inciweb.nwcg.gov/incident/6891



https://www.readyforwildfire.org/